



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Reconstructing basement and repairs to grills near magazine shed –
Sree Kurumba Bhagavathy temple – Sree Devaswom - Thiruvanchikulam

- Read
1. Note from AE dt. 17-02-2024
 2. Note from AEE dt. 19-02-2024
 3. Note from EE dt. 19-02-2024
 4. Decision of DC dt. 20-02-2024

Order on H1. 350/24 dt. 22-02-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 1,65,000/- (Rupees One lakh and sixty five thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 14-03-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvanchikulam for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-
T.P. Krishnanunni
Assistant Engineer

To

✓ Notice Board, AC- Thiruvanchikulam,
CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE,
S.F,

//Approved for issue//


Junior Superintendent

PRICE

EST NO:2024/4118

AS Register No:4744/2023-2024

**Reconstructng basement and Repairs to Grills Near Magazine Shed-Sree Kurumba
Bhagavathi Temple**

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 Disantling	
1	od343128/2023_2024 Extra Labors -Labour- Mate
Net Total Quantity	
2.000 Day	
Say 2.000 Day @ Rs 971.70 / Day	
Rs 1943.40	
2	15.7.4 Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.In cement mortar
Net Total Quantity	
3.000 cum	
Say 3.000 cum @ Rs 1730.20 / cum	
Rs 5190.60	
3	15.9.2 Demolishing stone rubble masonry manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer -in-Charges:In cement mortar
Net Total Quantity	
1.000 cum	
Say 1.000 cum @ Rs 2064.97 / cum	
Rs 2064.97	
2 Masonary And Concrete	
1	4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)
Net Total Quantity	
4.000 cum	
Say 4.000 cum @ Rs 7990.86 / cum	
Rs 31963.44	
2	4.3.1 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for:Foundations, footings, bases for columns
Net Total Quantity	
30.000 sqm	
Say 30.000 sqm @ Rs 335.31 / sqm	
Rs 10059.30	
3	5.22A.1 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars
Net Total Quantity	
250.000 kilogram	